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Disclaimer ASHOKA

This presentation and the accompanying slides (the “Presentation”), which have been prepared by Ashoka Buildcon Limited (the “Company”), have been
prepared solely for information purposes and do not constitute any offer, recommendation or invitation to purchase or subscribe for any securities, and shall not
form the basis or be relied on in connection with any contract or binding commitment whatsoever. No offering of securities of the Company will be made except

by means of a statutory offering document containing detailed information about the Company.

This Presentation has been prepared by the Company based on information and data which the Company considers reliable, but the Company makes no
representation or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall be placed on, the truth, accuracy, completeness, fairness and reasonableness of
the contents of this Presentation. This Presentation may not be all inclusive and may not contain all of the information that you may consider material. Any

liability in respect of the contents of, or any omission from, this Presentation is expressly excluded.

Certain matters discussed in this Presentation may contain statements regarding the Company’s market opportunity and business prospects that are individually
and collectively forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and are subject to known and unknown
risks, uncertainties and assumptions that are difficult to predict. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the performance of the Indian
economy and of the economies of various international markets, the performance of the industry in India and world-wide, competition, the company’s ability to
successfully implement its strategy, the Company’s future levels of growth and expansion, technological implementation, changes and advancements, changes in
revenue, income or cash flows, the Company’s market preferences and its exposure to market risks, as well as other risks. The Company’s actual results, levels of
activity, performance or achievements could differ materially and adversely from results expressed in or implied by this Presentation. The Company assumes no
obligation to update any forward-looking information contained in this Presentation. Any forward-looking statements and projections made by third parties
included in this Presentation are not adopted by the Company and the Company is not responsible for such third party statements and projections.




Key Highlights - Q2FY23 ASHOKA

& LOA from East Central Railways of Rs. 208.89 Crs in August, 2022

= Project viz. 'Provision of Train Collision Avoidance System along with two 24 Fiber OFC backbones in the sections between Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyay
and Pradhankhunta of the East Central Railway.

= Completion period is 24 months from the date of LoA.

& LOI for a project for Department of IT & Communication, Govt. of Rajasthan of Rs. 599.99 Crs in August, 2022

= Joint Venture with Cube Construction Engineering Ltd to Department of Information Technology & Communication, Govt. of Rajasthan for the
Project viz. 'Request for Proposal for Selection of Agency for Construction and Maintenance of Rajiv Gandhi Fintech Digital Institute, Jodhpur.

= Construction period is 18 months from the commencement date and the share of the company in JV is 65%

&  LOI from Provident Housing Limited of Rs. 254.50 Crs in August, 2022
= Project viz. 'Civil and Structural Finishes work for Provident Palmvista Residential Project, at Kalyan’'.

= The construction period is 42 months from the Commencement Date.

{  LOA from South Western Railway of Rs. 258.12 Crs in September, 2022

= Project viz. ‘Construction of New BG Line Between Chainage 192.000 and Chainage 171.640 including Electrical & Telecommunication Works
Between Tolahunse (Ex.) & Bharmasagar (Ex.) Stations on Engineering, Procurement & Construction (EPC) Mode’

= The completion period is 24 months from the date of the Appointed Date.




Key Highlights - Q2FY23
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Extension in Concession Period for NHAI Project in October, 2022

= Ashoka Highways Durg Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, has received an extension of a total of 240 days in the Concession Period from the end
date of the concession period i.e. July 22, 2028, to, March 19, 2029.

Financial Closure for Baswantpur to Singnodi Project of Rs. 1,079 Crs in October, 2022

= Development of 6 lane Access Controlled Greenfield highway from KM 162.500 to KM 203.100, Baswantpur to Singnodi Section of NH 150 C
(Package 4 of Akkalkot KNT of IS Border) on Hybrid Annuity Mode (HAM) under Bharatmala Pariyojana’ (Project).

= LOAreceived in March 2022 and concession agreement executed in May 2022.

= Construction period 912 days and the operation period 15 years.

Receipt of Provisional Certificate CoD for NHAI Project in November, 2022

= Declaration of October 26, 2021, as the CoD for its HAM Project of NHAI viz. ‘Construction of Four Laning of Tumkur - Shivamogga section from
12+310 (Design km 12+300) to km 66+540 (Design km 65+195) from Mallasandra to Karadi Village of NH-206 on HAM, under NHDP Phase-1V.

= Eligible for receipt of Annuity payments from NHAI for the operation period of 15 years at the interval of every 6 months from the date of CoD.




ABL - Business Structure - Pre & Post Transaction

A S H 0 M EPC Business ﬁ

Ashoka Buildcon Limited

ABL Owned Projects i
City Gas Distribution(CGD)  51% | T T"TB0OT Proiects Part of Transaction 3 ': E Equity Sale Agreement with KKR
Highway BOT Portfolio H I-- entity for aggregate consideration of
1 KamiBypass 99.9% | 1. Rs. 1,337 Crs
2 WaingangaBridge 50.0% "
__3_ Mudhol Nipani (BOT Annuity) = 1000% | 1
__4_Bagewadi Saundatti (BOT Annuity) = 1000% | H
5 Hungud Talikot (BOT Annuity) = 1000% = -
_..6_KandiRamsanpalleRoad (HAM) . 100.0% 6 Jaora-Nayagaon Road 74.0%
_..7_BanwaraBettadahalliRoad (HAM) 1 100.0% HAM Projects
| @ Demdaballffbemogs one (BA0) L0LO% 1 Kharar Ludhiana 100.0%
__ 9 BasawantpurSingnodi 0 1000% 2 Ranastalam Anandpuram 1000% _ _
10 Chennai ORR (BOT Annuity) ! 500% 3 Ankleshwar Manubar Expressway | 100.0% ‘ g:;)?;ﬁscrs Equity Invested in HAM
e el ;{S:a}}gi}ja Harad iR o LT . Evaiuating exit options like Infra
— ,5, - Ké‘,@d! ,]3,@!1,"}’,%@39%@1 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1, O,Q ',Q%, o] INVIT or Sale to Investors
___.6_ Belgaum KhanapurRoad | 100.0%
SEAWIHhNIIEor agchegdte 7 Khairatunda Barwa AddaRoad | 100.0%

consideration of Rs. 686 Crs




Sale of equity in BOT Projects ASHOKA

Sale of entire share capital to Galaxy Investments II Sale of 100% equity through Executed SPA with
Pte. Ltd. (KKR-owned entity) National Investment and Infrastructure Fund Ltd. (NIIF)
Ashoka Highways (Bhandara) Ltd. Chennai ORR Rs 686 Cr

Ashoka Highways (Durg) Ltd.
» Sale of 18.9 Crs equity shares in CORR, constituting 100% of the share

Ashoka Belgaum Dharwad Tollway Ltd. Rs 1,337 Cr* capital of CORR, from the Company to NIIF

Completion of the transaction is subject to:
Ashoka Sambalpur Baragarh Tollway Ltd.
* The company acquiring 9.45 Crs equity shares in CORR constituting

Ashoka Dhankuni Kharagpur Tollway Ltd. 50% of the share capital of CORR held by GVR Infra Projects Limited.

» Completion of certain conditions precedent including approval of the
lenders of CORR and the Government of Tamil Nadu, through the

* Expect to make payment of Rs. 1,200 Crs to SBI Macquarie G9vernor, repres_ented by the Principal Secretary to the Government,
for a complete exit Highways and Minor Ports Department.




Standalone Profitability Highlights

Rs mn

Total Income from Operations
Other Income

REVENUE

Operating Expenses

EBITDA

EBITDA margin

Interest

Depreciation

Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax
Exceptional Items

PBT (after exceptional items)
Tax

Profit After Tax

PAT Margin

Other Comprehensive Income

Total Comprehensive Income

Q2FY23
12,803
297
13,099
11683
1,416
10.8%
361
182
873
0
873
219
655
5.0%
4.7
659

Q2FY22 Y-0-Y (%)

9,171
590
9,762
8,116
1,646
16.9%
210
166
1,271
0
1,271
315
956
9.8%
-0.8
955

34.2%

-14.0%

-31.5%

Q1FY23 Q-0-Q (%)

14,790
312
15,103
13344
1,758
11.6%
198
168
1,393
0
1,393
349
1,043
6.9%
-1.6
1,042

-13.3%

-19.5%

-37.3%

H1FY23
27,593
609
28,202
25,027
3,174
11.3%
558
350
2,266
0
2,266
568
1,698
6.0%
3.1
1,701

H1FY22
19,285
1,063
20,348
17,031
3,317
16.3%
373
326
2,618
0
2,618
648
1,970
9.7%
-2.0
1,968

Y-0-Y (%)

38.6%

-4.3%

-13.8%

ASHOKA




Consolidated Profitability Highlights

Rs mn
Total Income from Operations

Other Income
REVENUE
Operating Expenses
EBITDA

EBITDA margin
Interest

Depreciation
Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax

Profit/(Loss) from Associates & JVs
accounted for using Equity Method

Exceptional Items

PBT

Tax

Profit After Tax

PAT Margin

Other Comprehensive Income

Total Comprehensive Income

Q2FY23
18,077
371
18,448
13,782
4,667
25.3%
2,762
823

1,082

Q2FY22
12,649
398
13,047
8,571
4,476
34.3%
2,494
707

1,275

-10

0
1,265
484
781
6.0%
-0.4
781

Y-0-Y (%)

41.4%

4.3%

-15.2%

-15.9%

Q1FY23
18,786
374
19,159
13,946
5,213
27.2%
2,500
841

1,873

57

0
1,929
583
1,347
7.0%
-1.1
1,345

Q-0-Q (%)

-3.7%

-10.5%

-42.2%

-51.2%

H1FY23
36,862
745
37,608
27,728
9,880
26.3%
5,262
1,664

2,954

14

0
2,968
965
2,003
5.3%
4.1
2,007

H1FY22
25,480
668
26,148
17,434
8,714
33.3%
4,895
1,337

2,482

28

0
2,510
934
1,576
6.0%
-1.0
1,575

Y-0-Y (%)

43.8%

13.4%

19.0%

27.1%

ASHOKA




Consolidated Balance Sheet (as per IND-AS)

Rs mn
Shareholders’ Funds’
Share capital
Reserves & Surplus
Non-Controlling Interest
Non-current liabilities
Long term borrowings
Other non-current liabilities
Current liabilities
Short term borrowings
Obligation towards investor in Subsidiary
Other current liabilities
Liabilities Held for Sale

TOTAL EQUITIES & LIABILITIES

Sept-22
15,794
1,404
14,391
2,212
39,452
30,005
9,447
39,767
11,745
12,000
16,022
66,233

1,63,458

Mar-22 Rs mn
13,808
1,404
Fixed assets
12,405
Other Non-current assets
2,191
37,068
29,364 Investments
7,704 Inventories
34,598 Trade receivables
6,870
Cash and bank balances
12,000
Other current assets
15,728
66,989
154,654 TOTAL ASSETS

Non-current assets

Current assets

Assets Held for Sale

ASHOKA

Sept-22

41,424

13,878

27,546

58,023

224

5,027

10,134

5,916

36,722

64,011

1,63,458

Mar-22

41,015

13,812

27,203

47,995

345

4,499

7,642

7,294

28,215

65,644

154,654




Debt Profile as of September 2022

Consolidated Debt (Rs. Mn)

Project Debt incl. ACL NCD

m Standalone Debt

ASHOKA

Cash & Bank Balance Break up (Rs. Mn)

Consolidated Cash & Bank Balance

® Standalone Cash & Bank Balance

68,221 66,998 71,272 70,797
1362
61,733 62,137 62,652 62,107
’ ) ) ) 8,290
6,184 7,295 7,349

Dec'21 Mar'22 June'22 Sep'22 Dec'21 Mar'22 June'22 Sept'22
Consolidated Debt beak-up (Rs. Mn) Standalone Debt beak-up (Rs. Mn)
Standalone debt 8,690 - Equipment loan 1,671
Project debt 59,607

- Working capital 7,019

NCDs (ACL) 2,500
Debt excl. 5 BOT projects 41,495 Total 8,690
Project Debt of 5 BOTs 29,301 Cash & Bank Balance 2,155
Total Debt 70,797
Cash & Bank Balance 7,349
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ASHOKA

EPC BUSINESS HIGHLIGHTS




Current EPC order backlog of Rs. 149 bn

Order backlog of Rs. 149 bn as of 30" September 2022

Segment Rs. Mn Segment Rs.Mn
Roads 82,625 Others EPC Projects 66,385
HAM 26,892 Power T&D 22,331
Tumkur-Shivamoga IV, Karnataka 8,269 Rajasthan 4,432
Tumkur - Shivamoga II, Karnataka 2,425 Jammu & Kashmir 3,745
Tumkur-Shivamoga 11, Karnataka 3,432 Uttar Pradesh 460
Kandi Ramsanpalle, Telangana 964 Madhya Pradesh 1,547
Tumkur - Shivamoga I, Karnataka 895 Bihar 310
Belgaum - Khanapur, Karnataka 1,951 Maharashtra 6,060
Khrar - Ludhiana, Punjab 466 Assam 1,041
Baswantpur to Singnodi 7,899 Benin 1,486
Others (HAM Projects) 591 Others/ Miscellaneous 3,249
EPC 55,732 Railways 14,975
Panagarh to Palsit 11,520 Jharkhand 2,107
Banur - Kharar 6,482 Gujarat 2,025
Pararia to Mohania NH319, Bihar 2,582 Punjab 1,219
Arrah to Pararia NH319, Bihar 1,346 MP 2
Kwaram Taro, Assam 2,648 Assam 5,451
TOTEPC 1,385 Bihar 1,865
Mopa Airport 5,956 Karnataka 2,305
Navi Mumbai International Airport 2,278 EPC - Buildings 28,667
Belgaum Sankeshwar 8,114 CGD 412
Guyana 8,289 Total 1,49,009

Others 5,132

R —— I ¥



Order Book- Break-up ASHOKA

Figures in Rs Mn

EPC ¥ Road HAM,
147,799 Buildings, 18.0%
1,37,309 19.2%
118832  L22518
= CGD, 0.30(\
Railways,
10.0%
Power T&D Road EPC,
' ' ' ' ' ' & Others, 37.4%
Sep'21 Dec'21 Mar'22 Jun-22 15.0%
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ASHOKA

Figures in Rs Mn

HAM Project Portfolio - Status

] 1
1 1
1 1
- Estimated . i . i
. % Stake i TPC Grant . PIM ~  Estimated | Grant Equity PIM TotalDebt Annuity
Projects Status ! (E) (E) Equity  Contribution | Received* Received Drawn* Received
(ACL/ABL) : (E) (E] Debt (E) : Invested (Annuity+int)
1 1
1 1
i i
Kharar-Ludhiana 100% CoOD 1 14,500 6,400 1,600 500 6,000 ! 5,946 1,575 531 5,680 3,045
1 ]
1 1
Ranastalam-Anandpuram 100% COD(P) i 10,399 4,748 1,098 403 4,150 i 4,748 1,046 475 3,910 1,847
I 1
1 1
Vadodara Kim 100% COD(P) i 14,831 6,748 1,500 583 6,000 i 6,748 1,510 536 5,774 733
I i
1 1
Khairatunda-Barwa Adda 100% coD | 7,117 3,440 713 264 2,700 i 3,440 724 413 2,540 349
1 1
1 ]
Belgaum-Khanapur 100% COD(P) | 7,457 3,425 772 310 2950 | 2,394 594 280 1,760 247
1 1
1 1
Tumkur-Shivamogga -1 100% uc i 10,064 4,874 966 374 3,850 i 3,868 881 266 2,748
1 1
1 1
Tumkur-Shivamogga -1 100% COD(P) i 7,406 3,668 706 282 2,750 i 2,921 652 193 1,908
I !
1 1
Kandi-Ramsanpalle 100% uc i 7,249 4,000 688 211 2,350 i 3,638 578 392 1,650
I 1
1 1
Tumkur-Shivamogga -1V 100% uc i 11,266 5,528 878 560 4,300 i 983 488 212 0
] i
1 1
Tumkur-Shivamogga -111 100% uc : 7,550 4,142 602 306 2,500 : 2,393 430 191 512
1 1
] 1
Basawantpur Singnodi 100% uc | 10819 5,093 1,441 385 3900 | 7
1 1
1 1
Total E 1,08,658 52,066 10,964 4,178 41,450 E 37,079 8,483 3,488 26,482 6,221
1 1

. COD(P) - Commercial Operational Date (Provisional) . E - Estimated
UC - Under Construction
UFC - Under Financial Closure *as of September 30,2022

COD- Commercial Operational Date

LRSS S SS.SLSLTLSLTee———————— 14




EPC business financial performance

ASHOKA

Figures in Rs Mn

EBITDA and EBITDA Margin

Revenue?
18%
39,363 40,824 40,096 309 7,306 7,116 7,013
28,202 ' 11%
l 3,174
FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 H1FY23 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 H1FY23
PAT and PAT Margin Order Book
9% 10% %
7% 4,610 1,49,009
. 3,871 4,081 1,37,309
2,862 6% i* 83,940 83,792 81,669
J m J l l
FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 H1FY23 Mar'19 Mar'20 Mar'21 Mar'22 Sept'22

# Includes other income and RMC income

* Adjusted for exceptional item of (Rs. 7,696 million)
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DEVELOPMENT BUSINESS




Gross toll collection

(Rs. Mn) Q2FY23 Q2FY22 Y-0-Y (%) Q1FY23
ACL Projects
Belgaum Dharwad 3134 250.8 25.0% 339.2
Dhankuni - Kharagpur 1116.4 970.5 15.0% 1174.4
Bhandara 221.6 201.3 10.1% 222.6
Durg 256.7 229.6 11.8% 2519
Jaora - Nayagaon 512.3 452.1 13.3% 490.7
Sambalpur 218.4 178.8 22.2% 239.6
Sub-total 2638.8 2283.1 15.6% 2718.3
ABL Owned Projects
Wainganga Bridge 89.8 89.5 0.4% 96.2
Katni Bypass 27.7 57.9 -52.2% 61.3
Sub-total 117.5 147.4 -20.3% 157.5
Grand Total 2756.4 2430.5 13.4% 2875.8
Notes:
1. Katni project : Handed over on 17% August 2022. Toll collection under a High Court order for an extension of the period on account of claims, not recognized as Revenue.
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Q-0-Q (%)

-7.6%
-4.9%
-0.4%
1.9%
4.4%
-8.8%

-2.9%

-6.6%
-54.8%

-25.4%

-4.2%




Toll collection: ACL projects

ASHOKA

Company
Project
Period
April-June
July-Sept
Oct-Dec

Jan-Mar

Company
Project
Period
April-June
July-Sept
Oct-Dec

Jan-Mar

Figures in Rs Mn

Ashoka Belgaum Dharwad Tollway Ltd.

Belgaum Dharwad Project

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
236.8 117.6 189.5 339.2
212.5 201.2 250.8 313.4

234 277.0 298.4 -
226.2 293.0 304.7 -
909.5 888.7 1,043.3 652.6

Ashoka Highways (Bhandara) Ltd.

Bhandara Project

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
174.3 117.2 168.0 222.6
168.3 179.0 201.3 221.6
179.6 213.9 209.3 -
182.4 217.1 222.8 -
704.6 727.1 801.4 444.2

% rise
79.0%

24.9%

% rise
32.5%
10.1%

Company
Project
Period
April-June
July-Sept
Oct-Dec

Jan-Mar

Company
Project
Period
April-June
July-Sept
Oct-Dec

Jan-Mar

2019-20
904.5

915.1

906.6

878.6
3,604.8

2019-20
198.3
190.3
199.7
200.7
789.0

Ashoka Dhankuni Karagpur Tollway Ltd.

Dhankuni Karagpur Project

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
536.2 849.1 1174.4
933.1 970.5 1116.4
1070.2 1043.3 -
1042.7 1073.1 -

3,582.3 3,935.9 2,290.8

Ashoka Highways (Durg) Ltd.

Durg Project

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
130.6 192.5 251.9
196.9 229.6 256.7
236.6 238.6 -
242.7 255.2 -
806.8 915.9 508.6

% rise
38.3%

15.0%

% rise
30.8%
11.8%
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Toll collection: ACL projects

Company
Project
Period
April-June
July-Sept
Oct-Dec

Jan-Mar

Company
Project
Period
April-June
July-Sept
Oct-Dec

Jan-Mar

Figures in Rs Mn

Jaora - Nayagaon Toll Road Company Pvt Ltd.

Jaora — Nayagaon Road Project

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
459.8 2253 368.3 490.7
432.4 424.4 452.1 512.3
438.6 448.9 437.2 -
423.5 455.1 467.4 -
1,754.3 1,553.6 1,725.0 1,003.0

Ashoka Sambhalpur Bargarh Tollway Ltd.

Sambhalpur Bargarh Project

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22
171.4 107.3 173.5 239.6
165.9 170.0 178.8 218.4
164.2 191.4 194.6 -
172.8 204.8 208.0 -
674.3 673.5 754.8 458.0

% rise
33.2%

13.3%

% rise
38.1%
22.2%

-39.3%

ASHOKA

19



ASHOKA

Toll collection: ABL owned projects

Project Katni Road Project Project Wainganga Bridge

vPeriod v 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 | 2022-23 % rise vPeriod - 7 2020-21 2021-22 | 2022-23 % rise

April-June 59.9 46.6 57.0 61.3 7.5% April-June 48.7 75.4 96.2 27.6%

July-Sept 49.8 52.8 57.9 27.7 -52.2% July-Sept 79.1 89.5 89.8 0.3%

Oct-Dec 54.2 61.2 62.9 - - Oct-Dec 92.7 89.5 - -

Jan-Mar 52.2 59.9 62.3 - - Jan-Mar 75.2 96.3 94.4 - -
216.1 220.6 240.1 89.0 - 297.9 316.8 348.8 186.0 -

Figures in Rs Mn
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FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

ASHOKA

Ashoka Buildcon Limited

Ashoka Buildcon Limited
Mr. Paresh Mehta

CIN : L45200MH1993PLC071970
S. No. 861, Ashoka House, Ashoka Marg, Nashik - 422 011
Tel. No. 0253 - 6633705

INVESTOR RELATIONS

_-,’I'(\/ STELLAR

Stellar IR Advisors Pvt. Ltd.
Mr. Gaurang Vasani

CIN : U74900MH2014PTC259212
B-707, Kanakia Wall Street, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093
Tel. No. 022 6239 8024


mailto:paresh.mehta@ashokabuildcon.com
http://www.ashokabuildcon.com/
mailto:vgaurang@stellar-ir.com
http://www.stellar-ir.com/

